
Principal General Manager (Arch)
Corporate Office, Architectural Wing ~ ~ilH Ffrrq ~
Room No. 37, I R Hall. Eastern Court ('l1«p1"{<m<!;T~)

Janpath New Delhi. 110001 BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
"---------iet 23381t3 ax:233l6988,-~-------=:""""-----_A -s.-EntefPf1'le>l----------"

No. 104 -2/201q-Arch/ '2."2..~ Date :.9.9..11.2016

To
All Chief Architects/Senior Architects,
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.

Subject: Promotion of JTO (Arch) to SDE (Arch) on regular basis under Seniority-cum-

fitness quota (67% quota) - calling of ACRs-regarding.

It is proposed to hold DPC for filling up the vacancies in SDE (Arch) grade on
regular basis by promotion from JTO (Arch) to SDE (Arch) grade.

It is therefore requested to kindly send the attested copies of ACRs/APARs
complete in all respect, for the period mentioned against the names of the following mentioned
executives (original copy of ACRs/APARs are not to be forwarded):

SI. Name of the Categ HRMS No. Position Present posting ACRs required
No officer ory in for the year

Seniority
List

1. Kaushik Dasgupta Gen 200103712 02 Kolkata 2008-09to 2014-15

'2. Meenu Khattri Gen 200104065 05 Jaipur 2008-09to 2014-15

3. Amit Talwar Gen 200104112 06 New Delhi 2008-09to 2014-15

4. V.K. Verma aBC 200104290 07 Patna 2009-10to 2015-16

5. Raiinder Sinqh aBC 200103572 08 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

6. Surama Das Gen 198502523 09 Bhubaneswar 2009-10to 2015-16

7. Snigdha Rani Das Gen 198603902 12 Bhubaneswar 2009-10to 2015-16

8.
o Thirupurasundari

Gen
198804617 13 Chennai 2009-10to 2015-16

Akilan
9. V.G.Dhole Gen 198809272 16 Mumbai 2009-10to 2015-16

10. Kiran K. Singh aBC 199000649 18 Bhopal 2009-10to 2015-16

11. Ritu Jain Gen 199005510 19 Lucknow 2009-10to 2015-16
12. Manisha Joshi Gen 199005022 23 Mumbai 2009-10to 2015-16

13.
Chandra kala

Gen
199213677 25 Patna 2009-10to 2015-16

Kumari
14. Jhansi Rani V Gen 199206730 26 Hyderabad 2009-10to 2015-16

15. E.M.Geetha Gen 199213985 28 Hyderabad 2009-10to 2015-16

16. Nilufer Talath Gen 19Q211787 29 Bangalore 2009-10to 2015-16

17. Seema Gen 19929808 30 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

. 18. Kanta Bindra Gen 199209812 31 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

19_ Suman Juneja Gen 199209913 32 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

20. Anant Behl Gen 199209766 34 BSNL co Available

21. Kavita Sehgal Gen 199209771 35 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

22. Rajesh Sharma·· Gen 36
Inquiry under rule

2009-10to 2015-16
36

23. . Kavita Gupta Gen 199213179 37 Jaipur 2009-10to 2015-16

24. Anjana Raheja Gen 199209918 40 New Delhi 2009-10to 2015-16

25. DKSrivastava Gen 199415353 46 Lucknow 2009-10to 2015-16

26. Rina Kar Biswas Gen 199413511 49 Kolkata 2009-10to 2015-16

27. Susrnita Roy Gen 199413529 50 Kolkata 2009-10to 2015-16

28. Smritikana Maity Gen 199413519 52 Kolkata 2009-10to 2015-16



30. I S.Shanti

199413530 Kolkata 2009-10 to 2015-16.29. I Manisha Roy

199405493 Chennai 2009-10 to 2015-16

2. This issues with the approval of PGM'(Arch).

v1~~
AGM (Arch)

Copy to:

1. All Chief Architects/Senior Architects, BSNL, concerned with a request to kindly co-
ordinate with the CGM office for getting VC furnished to this office in respect of the above
executives in the prescribed proforma.

2. Intranet Portal.

--------------------------------------~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
.Regd, & Corporate Office: Sharat Sanchar Shawan, H. C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74899DL2000G01107739
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt, of India Enterprise)

No. 104 -2/2016-Arch/ 2~c> Date :9.9 ..11.2016

To
AIICGMs
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.

Subject: Promotion of JTO (Arch) to SDE (Arch) on regular basis under Seniority-cum-
fitness quota (67% quota) - calling of VCs:regarding.

It is proposed to hold DPC for filling up the vacancies in SDE (Arch) grade on
regular basis by promotion from JTO (Arch) to SDE (Arch) grade.

It is therefore requested to kindly forward the Vigilance Clearance of the
following mentioned executives:

51..No HRM5 No. Name of the officer Category Circle

1. 200103712 Kaushik Dasgupta Gen West Bengal

2. 200104065 Meenu Khattri Gen Gujarat

3. 200104112 Amit Talwar Gen NTR

4. ~00.104290 V.K. Verma OBC Bihar

5. 200103572 Raiinder Singh OBC NTR
6. 198502523 Surama Das Gen Orissa

7. 198603602 Snigdha Rani Das Gen Orissa
8. 198804617 Thiruourasundari Akilan Gen Tamil Nadu
9. 198809272 V.G.Dhole Gen Maharashtra

10. 199000649 Kiran K. Singh OBC Madhya Pradesh
11. 199005510 Ritu Jain Gen UP (E)
12. 199005022 Manisha Joshi Gen Maharashtra
13. 199213677 Chandrakala Kumari Gen Bihar
14. 199206730 Jhansi Rani V Gen Andhra Pradesh

15. 199213985 E.M.Geetha Gen Andhra Pradesh

16. 199211787 Nilufer Talath Gen Karnataka

17. 19929808 Seema Gen NTR

18. 199209812 Kanta Bindra Gen NTR

19. 199209913 Suman Juneja Gen NTR

20. 199209766 Anant Behl Gen BSNL CO

21. 199209771 Kavita Sehgal Gen NTR

22. Rajesh Sharma** Gen
23. 199213179 Kavita Gupta Gen Rajasthan
24. 199209918 Anjana Raheja Gen NTR

25. 199415353 D.K.Srivastava Gen UP (E)
26. 199413511 Rina Kar Biswas Gen West Bengal
27. 199413529 Susmita Roy Gen West Bengal

·28. 199413519 Smritikana Maity Gen West Bengal

29. 199413530 Manisha Roy SC West Bengal
30. 199405493 S.Shanti SC Tamil Nadu
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2. This.issues with the approval of PGM (Arch).

~~ (Raj Kumar)
AGM (Arch)

Copy to:

1. All Chief Architects/Senior Architects, BSNL, concerned with a request to kindly co-
ordinate with the CGM office for getting VC furnished to this office in respect of the above
executives in the prescribed proforma.

2. Intranet Portal.

Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H. C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74899DL2000G01107739
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